10-08-2002

10.04.02 Form **PTO-1595** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 03/01) U.S. Patent and Trademark Office 102243067 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Edelbrock Corporation Edelbrock II, Inc. Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Street Address: ______ Security Agreement Change of Name 2700 California Street Other_____ City: Torrance State: CA Zip: 90503 09/16/2002 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) 4,926,059; 4,971,730; A. Patent Application No.(s) 4,980,097; 5,342,555 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$160.00 Name: John J. Murphy Enclosed Internal Address:_____ X Authorized to be charged to deposit account Jones, Day, Reavis & Pogue 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_____ #501432 555 West Fifth Street, Suite 4600 City: Los AngelesState: CA Zip: 90013-1025 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

> Total number of pages including cover sheet, Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

'08/2002 JJALLAH2 00000007 501432

160.00 CH

01 FC:581

9. Signature.

John J. Murphy

Name of Person Signing

4926059

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0550

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

This Assignment of Patents ("Assignment") is entered into effective as of September 16, 2002, by and between Edelbrock II, Inc. ("Assignor"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2700 California Street, P.O. Box 2936, Torrance, California 90509 in favor of Edelbrock Corporation ("Assignee"), a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 2700 California Street, P.O. Box 2936, Torrance, California 90509.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration as described herein, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties declare as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns exclusively to Assignee, his successors and assigns, all of its respective right, title, interest in and to the United States Patents, as identified in Schedule A hereto, and any Continuing Applications, Reissues or foreign equivalents thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for his own use and by his legal representatives and assigns to the full and of the term for which the Letters Patent are granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned executed this Assignment of Patent effective as of September 16, 2002.

EDELBROCK II, INC.

Jeffrey L. Thompson

Executive Vice President

42700 California Street

P.O. Box 2936

Torrance, California 90509

Dated: September 26, 2002

EDELBROCK CORPORATION

Victor Edelbrock President & CEO

2700 California Street

P.O. Box 2936

Torrance, California 90509

Dated: _____9-26-02

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA)
)
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES)

Before me this 26th day of September, 2002, personally appeared 1. Thompson and Victor Edelbrook, known to me to be the persons who executed the foregoing assignment instrument and who acknowledged that he executed it of his free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public or Consular Officer of the United States of America



LAI-2009180v1

LAI-2009180v1

PATENT REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0552

SCHEDULE A

	PATENT TITLE	INVENTOR(S)	NUMBER	ISSUE DATE
1.	"Carburetor-air reversion"	William H. Edmonston	4,980,097	December 25, 1990
2.	"Carburetor"	William H. Edmonston	4,926,059	May 15, 1990
3.	"Carburetor-air deflector bar"	William H. Edmonston	4,971,730	November 20, 1990
4.	"Carburetor"	William H. Edmonston	5,342,555	August 30, 1994

LAI-2009180v1

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/04/2002 REEL: 013343 FRAME: 0553